

## Military Student Acknowledgement

I acknowledge that I have read the above and understand its meaning.

By signing below, I am acknowledging that prior to my enrollment with University of Phoenix, I have received a University of Phoenix° Shopping Sheet for my selected degree program. I understand that the Shopping Sheet is personalized for me based upon the information I have provided to the University, and is an estimate of the costs and financial aid available for my specified degree program. I understand that if I change my selected degree program, or any of the information provided to the University, the estimates outlined on my Shopping Sheet may change.

I further acknowledge that prior to my enrollment with the University, I have been given specific information on how to locate, understand and properly use the **College Scorecard** located at http://collegecost.ed.gov/scorecard, the **College Navigator** located at http://nces.ed.gov/collegenavigator and the "**Paying for College**" website located at http://www.consumerfinance.gov/paying-for-college/.

Name (Please print clearly.)		
X		
Signature		
IRN		
Date		

For more information about this program, including important consumer disclosures, please visit http://www.phoenix.edu/programs/gainfulemployment.html

While widely available, not all programs are available in all locations or in both online and on-campus formats. Please check with a University Enrollment Representative.

University of Phoenix is accredited by The Higher Learning Commission and is a member of the North Central Association. University of Phoenix was placed on Notice by The Higher Learning Commission, effective June 27, 2013. For additional information, contact The Higher Learning Commission, neahlt.org. The University's Central Administration is located at 1625 W. Fountainhead Pkwy., Tempe, AZ 85282. Online Campus: 3157 E. Elwood St., Phoenix, AZ 85034. Florida: Licensed by the Florida Commission for Independent Education, License No. 2308. Georgia: Authorized under the Nonpublic Postsecondary Educational Institutions Act of 1990. Illinois: University of Phoenix is authorized to operate as a post-secondary educational institution by the Illinois Board of Higher Education, 431 E. Adams, 2nd Floor, Springfield, IL 62701-1404, www.ibhe.org. Indiana: Fully authorized by the Indiana Board for Proprietary Education. AC-0188. Indianapolis Campus: 7999 Knue Rd., Stes. 100 & 500, Indianapolis, IN 46250. Ohio: Registration Number 1154320. Cleveland Main Campus: 3401 Enterprise Pkwy., Ste. 250, Beachwood, OH 44122. Oklahoma: College credit granted by University of Phoenix. Transferability of credit is at the discretion of the receiving institution. It is the student's responsibility to confirm whether or not credits earned at University of Phoenix will be accepted by another institution of the student's choice. Puerto Rico: University of Phoenix operates under a renewal license granted by the Puerto Rico Council on Education. South Carolina: Licensed by the South Carolina Commission on Higher Education. South Carolina Campus: 1001 Pinnacle Point Dr., Columbia, SC 29223. Tennessee: Knoxville Campus: 0133 Sherrill Blvd., Ste. 120, Knoxville, TN 37932; Memphis Campus: 65 Germantown Ct., Ste. 100, Cordova, TN 38018; Nashville Campus: 66 Marriott Dr., Ste. 150, Nashville, TN 37214. Chattanooga Learning Center: 141 Chesapeake Dr., Clarksville, TN 37040; Murfreesboro Learning Center: 2615 Medical Center Pkwy., Murfreesboro, TN 371